

SCHEDULE "C": MICRO-SURFACING 2016 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (#20552222-6102)				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Telfer Highway Technologies		Intermountain Slurry Seal		VSS International	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	Move-in, Bond, Insurance, Clean-up										
	A. City of Hillsboro	L.S.	All	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 44,255.00	\$ 44,255.00
	B. City of Oregon City	L.S.	All	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,074.80	\$ 22,074.80
2.	Traffic Control and Public Notification										
	A. City of Hillsboro	L.S.	All	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,225.00	\$ 25,225.00
	B. City of Oregon City	L.S.	All	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,302.93	\$ 20,302.93	\$ 14,352.50	\$ 14,352.50
3.	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA.	12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
4.	Street Preparation and Application of Type III Micro-Surfacing	Sq. Yd.	71,735	\$ 4.00	\$ 286,940.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 215,205.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 383,782.25	\$ 5.44	\$ 390,238.40
5.	Install/Replace Pavement Markings per Manual of Uniform Traffic Control Devices										
	A. Thermoplastic Left Turn Arrow	EA.	31	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 8,137.50
	B. Thermoplastic Right Turn Arrow	EA.	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 1,050.00
	C. Thermoplastic Bicycle Symbol w/Arrow	EA.	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 2,868.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 2,868.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 3,150.00
	D. Thermoplastic Railroad Crossing	EA.	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00
	E. Thermoplastic ADA Accessible Parking Symbol	EA.	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 131.25
	F. ONLY symbol	EA.	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 735.00
	G. School Legend	EA.	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50
	H. Reflective two-way raised pavement markers				\$ -						
	a. Yellow	EA.	630	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 3,805.20
	b. Blue	EA.	23	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 138.92
	c. White	EA.	128	\$ 5.50	\$ 704.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 773.12
	d. Red/White	EA.	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 60.40
	I. 4" Wide Yellow Stripe, Thermoplastic	L.F.	22,629	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,629.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 16,745.46	\$ 0.74	\$ 16,745.46	\$ 0.79	\$ 17,876.91
	J. 4" Wide White Stripe, Thermoplastic	L.F.	2,838	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 2,100.12	\$ 0.74	\$ 2,100.12	\$ 0.79	\$ 2,242.02
	K. 8" Wide White Stripe, Thermoplastic	L.F.	14,805	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,012.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,207.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,207.50	\$ 1.39	\$ 20,578.95
	L. 12" Wide White Stripe, Thermoplastic	L.F.	2,587	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,283.00	\$ 7.02	\$ 18,160.74	\$ 7.02	\$ 18,160.74	\$ 9.19	\$ 23,774.53
				TOTAL	\$ 600,201.50		\$ 427,393.82		\$ 574,574.00		\$ 594,732.00
				ORIGINAL BID TOTAL			\$ 427,393.82		\$ 574,574.00		\$ 594,732.00